

Media Release
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
March 13, 2020

Troup County to Temporarily Close Parks and Recreation Facilities, Suspend All Recreation Activities

Troup County, Ga. March 13, 2020 – Due to the rising concerns of Coronavirus Disease (COVID-19), Troup County will temporarily close all Parks and Recreation facilities and suspend all scheduled recreation activities, effective immediately. The County will reevaluate the reopening of recreation facilities and activities on Monday, March 30, 2020.

Facilities and services affected include the Mike Daniel Recreation Center, Hogansville Division Recreation Office, West Point Division Recreation Office, William J. Griggs Recreation Center, Ann & Doc McCluskey Tennis Complex, The First Tee of Troup County, Troup Transit, Pyne Road Park, Gray Hill Community Center, LaGrange Active Life Center, Hogansville Active Life Center, and West Point Active Life Center.

At this time, all other county government operations will remain under normal functions, including all emergency services. The county is currently monitoring the situation, coordinating with surrounding agencies, and following guidance from the Georgia Department of Public Health as we evaluate the status of other programs and services offered in order to protect the health of our community.

There are currently no confirmed cases of COVID-19 in Troup County, but out of an abundance of caution and concern for the health and well-being of our community, the county seeks to remain proactive and put the health of our citizens first and foremost. We encourage all citizens to follow preventable measures and stated guidelines from the Centers for Disease Control (CDC) and the Georgia Department of Public Health, provided online at https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/index.html and https://dph.georgia.gov/. The county is continuing additional preparedness measures and will provide updates as they arise.

Media Contact: Rachel Camp, Communications Manager, (706) 298-3670 or rcamp@troupco.org.

To keep up with the latest news involving Troup County Government, go to www.troupcountyga.org or follow us on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/, twitter at https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov, and Instagram @ troupcogovernment.